
Notified on 21/08/2015 
 

 

Notification 
 

Sub: Rescheduling of Medical and Dental Second Round 

Counseling regarding: 

 
 

In the notification dated 07th August 2015 COMEDK second round counseling 

was announced; accordingly the second round counseling has to start from 

25th August 2015 and to conclude on 28th August 2015. 

 

However, as the result of AIPMT test have since been announced and allotment 

of seats in its first round counseling takes place on 23rd August 2015, some of 

the students have represented that there is likely hood of few of them getting 

allotment in Medical UG seats under AIPMT. Consequently such students are 

likely to surrender their seats which no doubt will benefit other meritorious 

students from getting seats through COMEDK in second round of counseling. 

In this view of the matter the surrender dates after the first round have been 

extended to 24th and 25th of August 2015 and a separate notification 

regarding this is available in COMEDK website (www.comedk.org). Further the 

counting of votes of the civic elections to Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike 

(Bangalore City Corporation) is slated to take place on 25th August 2015. 

 

In the circumstances, it is considered expedient to reschedule the second 

round of counseling of COMEDK and accordingly the second round counseling 

for Medical and Dental UG seats will now take place on 27th, 28th and 29th of 

August 2015 instead of 25th to 28th August 2015. The Counseling venue shall 

continue to be “NMKRV College Mangala Mantapa”, 3rd Block, Jayanagar, 

(Near Southend Circle), Bangalore - 560011. A detailed session-wise revised 

schedule is as at Annexure – A. Inconvenience caused is regretted. 

    

Sd/-   
Chief Executive-COMEDK 

http://www.comedk.org/


Date Session
Candidates will be 

allowed inside

Candidates will 

NOT be allowed 

after

Rank From Rank To No. of Candidates

Session-1 08:30 AM 09:00 AM 1 450 450

Session-2 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 451 900 450

Session-3 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 901 1300 400

Session-4 01:00 PM 01:30 PM 1301 1700 400

Session-5 02:30 PM 03:00 PM 1701 2100 400

Session-6 04:00 PM 04:30 PM 2101 2500 400

Session-7 05:00 PM 05:15 PM

Session-1 08:30 AM 09:00 AM 2501 2950 450

Session-2 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 2951 3400 450

Session-3 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 3401 4900 1500

Session-4 01:00 PM 01:30 PM 4901 6400 1500

Session-5 02:30 PM 03:00 PM 6401 8400 2000

Session-6 04:00 PM 04:30 PM 8401 10400 2000

Session-7 05:00 PM 05:15 PM

Session-1 08:30 AM 09:00 AM 10401 12400 2000

Session-2 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 12401 15400 3000

Session-3 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 15401 19900 4500

Session-4 01:00 PM 01:30 PM 19901 24400 4500

Session-5 02:30 PM 03:00 PM 24401 28900 4500

Session-6 04:00 PM 04:30 PM 28901 Last Rank -----

Session-7 05:00 PM 05:15 PM
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Latecomer Session (Rank-10401 to Last Rank)

ANNEXURE - A (Notified on 21/08/2015)

 COMEDK UGET-2015 REVISED SECOND ROUND COUNSELING SCHEDULE                    

(MEDICAL / DENTAL)
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Latecomer Session (Rank-1 to 2500)
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Latecomer Session (Rank-2501 to 10400)


